STORES/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 38191640A **Closing Date/Time:** 01/04/2019 14:30

PCMM acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **38191640A** Closing Date/Time 01/04/2019 14:30 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Bidding type	Normal Tender	Template	Normal
Contract type	Goods	Contract Category	Expenditure
Tender No	38191640A	Tender Type	Open - Indigenous
Evaluation Criteria	Itemwise/Consigneewise	Bidding System	Single Packet
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Tendering Section	PW		
Inspection Agency	RDSO-QA	Publishing Date / Time	07/03/2019 16:01
Procure From Approved Sources	Yes	Approving Agency	RDSO
		Closing Date Time	01/04/2019 14:30
Validity of Offer (Days)	120	Ranking Order for Bids	Lowest to Highest
Tender Doc. Cost (INR)	0.00	Earnest Money (INR)	106050.00
BRAKE CYLINDER 355 MM FOR FREIGHT STOCK, CONFORMING TO APPENDI B OF RDSO SPEC.NO.02-ABR-02 WITH AMENDMENT 4 OF SEPTEMBER 2016 TO RDSO DRG.NO.WD-92051-S-06 ALT-5.			

2. ITEM DETAILS

S.No.	PL Code (Group)	Item Type GST(Y/N)	Stock / NonStock	Ordering	Conside For Eva		Inspection Agency	Currency Allowed	Estimated Rate
1	38167074	Goods (Y)	Stock		Yes		RDSO-QA	INR	
	Description : BRAKE CYLINDER 355 MM FOR FREIGHT STOCK, CONFORMING TO APPENDIX-B OF RDSO SPEC.NO.02-ABR-02 WITH AMENDMENT 4 OF SEPTEMBER 2016 TO RDSO DRG.NO.WD-92051-S-06 ALT-5.								
Consignee		GEI	NERAL & SI	GNAL/MFT	7	Telangana	53.0	00 Numbers	3
Consi	griee	ME	CHANICAL8	AL&GENERAL/GTPL		Andhra Pradesh		220.00 Numbers	

3. T AND C

F.O.R

Description	
	Destination

Delivery Period

Description	Delivery /Completion	Rate of Supply
	, ,	

Page 1 of 3 Run Date/Time: 07/03/2019 16:01:22

STORES/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 38191640A **Closing Date/Time:** 01/04/2019 14:30

For all items	Commencement: Within 0 Days of issue of Contract, Completion:	50 PERCENT
	Within 6 Months thereafter	QUANTITY TO BE
		SUPPLIED WITHIN 3
		MONTHS AND
		BALANCE QUANTITY
		WITHIN 3 MONTHS
		THEREAFTER.

Payment Terms

S.No	Description
Paymo	ent Terms
	95% payment against inspection certificate issued by the nominated inspection agency as specified in the contract, proof of despatch/delivery of the material to consignee and balance 5% after receipt, inspection and acceptance of the goods by the consignee.

Standard Governing Conditions

S.No	Description
1	Offer should be kept valid for 120 days.
2	Tenderers must acknowledge acceptance of General Tender conditions available at SOUTH CENTRAL RLY. STORES Documents link.
3	Tenderers must acknowledge acceptance of IRS conditions of Contract.
4	This item is a Safety Item. Attention is drawn to para 0501 of IRS conditions of contract.
5	The Specn. STR Drg. may be obtained from the concerned authority who have issued the Specn. STR Drg. on payment.
6	The bidder agrees to supply the tendered stores at the rates quoted by him in accordance with the IRS Conditions of Contract and [or] special Conditions and [or] other Conditions specified/attached with the tender.
7	PACKING: 1. The manufacturer shall ensure that all external ports of brake cylinders are suitably covered with protection caps to prevent ingress of foreign matter during handling and storage. 2. The manufacturer shall also ensure that brake cylinders in assembled condition are adequately packed before dispatch to prevent damage in handling and storage.

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Eligibility Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation	Remarks	Documents
		Required	Allowed	Uploading
	Bulk purchase will be made from only those firms who have been approved by RDSO for such ordering. For details, tenderers are requested to refer to clause No.3.1 of the General conditions of Tender.			Allowed (Optional)

5. COMPLIANCE CONDITIONS

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	•	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
	If you are not a MSE or a consortia of MSEs formed by NSIC, please indicate percentage of sub contracts in execution of this tender that will be from Micro and Small Enterprise [in percent of order value] with further breakup of MSE owned by SC/ST. [Information will be provided in percentage terms with 6 fileds, Micro owned by SC, Micro owned by ST, Micro owned by Others, Small industry owned by SC, Small industry owned by ST, Small industry owned by Others].			Allowed (Optional)
2	Have you attached any performance statements with your offer.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

Page 2 of 3 Run Date/Time: 07/03/2019 16:01:22

STORES/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 38191640A **Closing Date/Time:** 01/04/2019 14:30

3	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered.	No	Yes	Not Allowed
	Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items.			
	The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with			
	the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.			

Other Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation	Remarks	Documents
		Required	Allowed	Uploading
1	INSPECTION BY RDSO.	No	No	Not Allowed
	Attention is invited to the latest Instruction to tenderers and General Tender Conditions etc., in IREPS uploaded by this Railway.	Yes	Yes	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation	Remarks	Documents
		Required	Allowed	Uploading
1	NIL.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. DOCUMENTS ATTACHED WITH TENDER

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
No Document Attached		

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017.

Digitally Signed By

Dy.CMMWagon (ANIL KUMAR BISWAKARMA)

Page 3 of 3 Run Date/Time: 07/03/2019 16:01:22